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o N The RETEC Group, Inc. r:
8605 W. Bryn Mawr Avenua, Suite 301
(. : Chicaga, It 60631
R
Tune 6, 2002 (773) 714-9800 Phorse
‘ (773} 744-8805 Fax
Ms. Maria L. Race : v fotet com
Senior Environmental Engineer -
Midwest Generation, EME, LLC
One Financial Place
4040 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60605
Subject: Groundwater Analytical Data for Midwest Generation Waukegan Generating’
Station '
Dear Maria:
As requested by Commonwealth Edison (ComEd), The RETEC Group, Inc. (RETEC) is
pleased to submit to you the analyticdl results of the groundwater sampling conducted on
May 9, 2002 at the Midwest Generation Waukegan Generating Station. If you have any
questions regarding these data, please call me at (773) 714-9900 or Pete McCauley from
ComEd at (312) 394-4470.
Sincerely,
The RETEC Group, Inc.
~ X

Dard Moy
David Meiri, Ph.D., CGWP
Senior Program Manager
Attachments

cc:  Mr. Peter B. McCauley, ComEd
File: CEDI4-15159-000
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Site Name: Midwest Generation - Waukegan

Date: May 0¢, 2002

200723-002 | |200723-003 | [209723-004 - | [209723-005 [ [209723-001 |

MW-10-060902 _|MW-11-050902  [MW-12-050902 IMW-13-050902 |MW-14-050902
Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) [E160.1_ IMGAL 560 1100 16800 200 - 870
Antimony SW7041 IMG/L 0.0031< 0.003]< 0.0031< 0.003|< 0.003
Arsenic SWe010BMG/L 0.45 0.73 0.023|< 0.01 0.39
Calcium SW6010EMGIL 110 210 330 55 160
Iron SWE0108MG/L 5.3 2.4 4.6 0.083 21
[Magnesium SW6C10HMG/L 23 63 17 3.7 58
Manganese SWE010EMG/L 0.18 0,43 0.26 0,013 0.15

Jiprojects\COMED\T annerAREPORT\Remediation Objéctives\Tables\Excel\MidwestGeneration GWdata xis
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SEVFRN

SERVICES

deb Number: 209723

Customer Sample 10: MJ-10-050902
Bate Sampled......: 05/09/2002
Time sampled......: 12:15
Sample Matrix.....: Water

160.1 solids, Total Dissolved (TDS)
Solids, Total Bissolved (TDS)
7041 Antimony (GFAA)

Ant imony

60108 Metals Analysis (ICAP Trace)
Arsenic

Calcium

Iron

Magnesium

Manganese

LARGRATORY

TESTY RESULTS

Laboratory Sample ID:
Bate Received.......:
Time Received.......:

560

0.0030 (U

0.45
110
5.3
a3
0.18

4.9

0.0025

0.0052
H 0.024
0.040
D.012
0.00071

209723-2
0571572002
11330

10

. 6.0030

0.010
0.10
0.050
0.10
0.010

- ek omk b bk

Date:06/05/2002

mg/L 52290
mg/L 53484
ma/L 52302
mg/fL 52302
mg/l. 52302
ma/t 52302
ma/L 52302

05/17/02 1552
05/17/02 1552
45/17/02 1552
05/17/02 1552
05/17/02 1552

05/16/02 1227})

06/02/02 2019 |daj

Lme
Lme
Lmr
Lme
lmr

* In pescription = Dry Wat.
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SFVERN :

TRENT

SERVICES

LABORATORY TEST RESULTS

Date:06/05/2002

Jub Number: 209723

Laboratory Sample LD: 209723-3
Date Received..,....: 05/15/2002
Time Raceived.......: 11:30

Custemer Sample ID: Mu-11-050902
pate Sempled......: 0570972002
Time Sampled......: 13:45

Sample Matrix.....: Water

160.1
solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) 1100 : 4.9 10 1 mg/sL 52290 05716702 1231 jmk
70417 Antimony (GFAA)
Antimony 0.0030 |u 0,0025 0.0030 |1 ma/L 53533 06/03/02 V30%|da]
60108 Metals Analysis (ICAP Trace)
Arsenic 0,73 0.0052 0.0 11 mg/L 52302 05/17/02 1559 lmr
Calecium 210 0.024 0.1 1 mg/L 52302 05/17,02 1559 Lmr
traon 2.4 0. 842 0.050 |1 ma/L 52302 0517702 1559 lmr
Magnesium 63 0.012 0.10 1 ma/L 52302 05/717/02 1559 Lmr
Manganese .43 0.00071 0.010 |1 ma/t 52302 05717702 1559( lmr

. * In Description = Dry Wat. Page 4
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SFVERN

TRENT
SERVIC TS

Job Number: 209723

Customer Sample ID: WW-12-050902
Date Sampled..... .z 05709720062
Timé Sampled...... : 11:20
Sample Matrix.....: Water

& B

s

o e

Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS)
Solids, Total Disscolved (TDS}

Antimony (GFAA}
Antimeny

Metals Analysis (ICAP Trace)
Arsenic

Calcium

Iron

Magnesium

Manganese

LABORATOAQRY

TEST

RESULTS

Laboratery Sample ID: 209723-4
Date Received.......: 05/15/2002
Time Received.......? 11:30

4.9

0.0025

g.00s2
0.024
0.040
0.012
0.00071

0.010
0.10
0.050
0.10
0.010

EEE R )

Date:06/05/2002

mg/L

mg/t

mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
ma/L

52302
52302

52302
52302

52302

05/16/02 1235

0&/02/702 2056

05717702 1605
85/17/02 1605
05/17/02 1605
05717702 1605
05717702 16035

Jmk

daj

tme
lme
lmr
tmr
lmr

* In Description = Dry Wat.
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SEVERN

SERVICES

Job Number: 209723

Customer Sample 1D: MW-13-050902
Date Sampled...... : 0570972002
Time, Sawpled......: 10:30
Sample Matrix.....: Water

LABORATORY

TEST

RESULTS
Nate:06/05/2002

Laboratory Sample 10: 209723-5
Date Received.......s 05/15/2002
Time Received.......: 11:30

160.1 soljds, Total Dissolved (TDS)
Solids, Total Dissolved (TODS) 200 4.9 10 1 mg/L 5229G 05/16/02 1239| jmk
7041 Antimeny (GFAA)
Antimany 0.0030 (U 0.0025 o.0030 |1 ma/L 53533 0&6/03/02 1322 |daj
60108 Metals Analysis (ICAP Trace) :
Arsenic 0.010 u 0.0052 0.010 |1 mg/1l 52302 45717702 1611 |lmr
Calcium 55 H 0.024 0.10 1 mg/L 52302 05/717/02 1671 |lmr
{ran 0.083 0.040 0.050 |1 masL 52302 05/17/02 1611 |lmr
Magnesium 3.7 0.012 0,10 1 mg/L 52302 05/17/702 1611 )lmr
Manganese 0,013 0.00071 0.010 |1 ma/L 52302 05/17/02 1611 |lar
Page &

+* In Description = Dry Wgt,
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LABORATORY TEST RESULTS
Job Number: 209723 : Date:D4/0572002
Customer Sample ID: MW-14-050902 Laboratory Sample ID: 209723-1
Date Sampled......: 05/09/2002 Date Received.......z 9571572002
Time Sampled......: 12:55 Time Received..... .. 11230
Sample Matrix.....: Water
Solids, Total Dissolved (TDS) B70 4.9 10 1 ma/L 52290 05716702 1223 | jmk
7041 Antimony (GFAA) - ’
Antimony 0.0030 U 0.0025 0.0030 |1 mg/L 53699 0&/05/702 1027 [daj
60108 Metals Analysis (ICAP Trace)
Arsenic 0.39 0.0052 g.910 1 mg/L 52302 05/17/02 1546| tmr
Caleium 160 H 0,024 0,10 1 ‘mg/L 52302 05/17/02 1546 lmr
1ron - ’ 2.1 0.040 0.050 ({1 mg/fL 52302 05/17/702 1546 Lmr
Magnesium 58 0.012 .10 1 mas/L 52302 05/17/02 1546 | lmr
Mangahese 0.15 . 0.0007% 0.01¢ |1 mg/L 52302 0571702 1546 | \mr
* In Description = Dry Wot, Page 2
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